HOLLY HILLS WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE DATE JANUARY 1, 2024

Holly Hills Water & Sanitation District Fees*

Application fee - \$25.00 - non-refundable

Transfer fee - \$150.00 per property transfer

Inspection Fee - \$150.00 for each independent connection; \$50.00 for each additional unit over one. (weekend - add \$100.00 surcharge to fees)

Grease Trap Inspection Fee - \$100.00 per inspection or re-inspection.

Inclusion Fee - \$500.00 per acre

Exclusion Fee - prevailing rate for legal administration and publication costs

Contractor Fee - \$100.00 licensing fee; \$50.00 renewal fee

Deposits by Contractor - In advance 110% of the agreed estimated cost of the improvements to be installed or expenses to be incurred by the District

Plan Review Fee - minimum of \$1,000.00 or actual costs if >\$1,000.00

Sewer Service Fees - \$5.56/1000 Gallons Consumed per Denver Water during the months of December, January and February. Minimum charge of 7,500 gal for this period at a base charge of \$41.75.

Facilities Renovation and Services Fee (FRSF) - \$100/year or billed quarterly at \$25.00/quarter

Late Fees - \$15.00 charged thirty-five (35) days after the billing date

Special Situations - Deposit of 100% of the estimated actual costs. If actual costs are less than the estimate a refund will be issued. If actual costs are greater than the estimate and deposit, an additional payment may be due to the District.

Delinquent Account Certification Fee - \$200.00

Reactivation Fee - \$125.00 per SFRE

Penalty charges for violations of the District Rules & Regulations - Refer to specified violations in Section 7.7 of the District Rules & Regulations

Public Records Research Fee - \$35.58 after the first hour of research. \$ 0.25 per page/actual cost for other materials.

TAP FEES or System Development Charge		Equivalent SFRE	HHWSD Connection Fee	Metro Wastewater Connection Fee	Total Connection Fee
Single Family		1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00
SFRE determination for normal use listed below					

Metro Waste Water Fee*

	Size - Water Service	Equivalent SFRE	HHWSD Connection Fee	Metro Wastewater Connection Fee	Total Connection Fee
Single Family	3/4"	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00
Commercial	3/4"	2	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 22,080.00
	1" 1 1/2"	4.8	\$ 26,496.00 \$ 60,720.00		\$ 52,992.00 \$ 121,440.00
	2"	20	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 220,800.00
	3" 4"	43 86	\$ 237,360.00 \$ 474,720.00		\$ 474,720.00 \$ 949,440.00

^{* -} Metro Wastewater Reclamation Fees change each January

SFRE = Single Family Residential Equivalent

^{* - 6&}quot; or larger shall be determined by Metro Wastewater District formula